

31 October 2023

BSE Limited The Manager Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 500243

Sir / Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Manager Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.

NSE Scrip Code: KIRLOSIND

Subject: Updates of material subsidiary

We wish to inform you that Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited (KFIL), a listed material subsidiary of the Company, has intimated to the stock exchange, where the shares of KFIL are listed, vide letter no. 2966/23 dated 31 October 2023, pursuant to Regulation 30 and 51 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a conference call for Investor and Analysts is Scheduled on Monday, 6 November 2023 at 4:00 p.m. (IST) to discuss on the unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) of KFIL for the quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2023.

A copy of the intimation submitted by KFIL is enclosed for your ready reference.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

For Kirloskar Industries Limited

Ashwini Mali Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Kirloskar Industries Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Regd. Office: Cello Platina, Office Number 801, Fergusson College Road, Shivajinagar, Pune- 411005 Tel: +91 (20) 29704374 | Fax: +91 (20) 29704374

Email: investorrelations@kirloskar.com | Website: www.kirloskarindustries.com

CIN: L70100PN1978PLC088972



Ref No. 2966/23 31 October 2023

The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001 (Scrip Code: 500245)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Intimation about Conference Call for Investors and Analysts

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 51 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; this is to inform that a conference call for Investors and Analysts has been scheduled on Monday, 6 November 2023 at 4:00 p.m. (IST) to discuss on the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023.

Details of the conference call are enclosed for reference.

Presentation to be discussed at the conference call will be uploaded at the website of the Company, viz. www.kirloskarferrous.com

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited

MAYURESH VINAYAK GHARPURE Digitally signed by MAYURESH VINAYAK GHARPURE

Date: 2023.10.31 16:48:26

+05'30'

Mayuresh Gharpure Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office:

13, Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune 411003, Maharashtra Telephone: +91 (20) 66084645 Telefax: +91 (20) 25813208 / 25810209 Email: kfilinvestor@kirloskar.com Website: www.kirloskarferrous.com

CIN: L27101PN1991PLC063223





Antique Stock Broking Limited

invites you to a

Conference Call to discuss 2QFY24 earnings of

Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited

on Monday, 6th November 2023 at 4:00 p.m. (IST)

Represented by Senior Management team of Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited

Mr. R.V. Gumaste - Managing Director

Mr. R.S. Srivatsan – Executive Director (Finance) and CFO

Dial in details

Universal Access:

+91 22 6280 1342 +91 22 7115 8243

International Toll Free Numbers:					
Argentina	:	0080014243444	Japan	:	00531161110
Australia	:	1800053698	Netherlands	:	08000229808
Belgium	:	0080014243444	Poland	:	008001124248
Canada	:	01180014243444	Singapore	:	8001012045
China	:	4008428405	South Korea	:	00180014243444
France	:	0800914745	Sweden	:	0080014243444
Germany	:	0080014243444	Thailand	:	00180014243444
Hong Kong	:	800964448	UK	:	08081011573
Italy	:	0080014243444	USA	:	18667462133

Or click below to express join the call:

Click here to register

For any enquiries regarding the conference call, contact:

Mr. Pallav Agarwal

Antique Stock Broking Limited Tel. No: +91 22 6911 3411

Email: pallav.agarwal@antiquelimited.com